M9
1 B

Parts book







Al.
B.
(ON
D1.
D2,
E.
F.
G+
H.
Js
K1
K2.
K3+
L1,
L2,
L2,
M.
N1.
N2,
0.
P1.
P2,
P3.
Q-
R
SN
T1.
T2,
Ul.
[N
V.
X1.
X2,
X3+
X4.
X5+
Z1.

HIASEE / Machine

H % CONTENTS
body ...............................................................

FEEESEE /Upper rotary devicessseseseeeeseresseetettitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiae.
BER 25 E / Operation interface mechanismesssseseeeseesseesresneaeennes
*ﬂ%hﬁh%ﬁ / Upper shaft mechanismesseseeseeeeeresesseceaeeenacnaincinneenes
BFAFE B/ Take UD MEChANTSIerwreeeeereseresersrmmenereeninnnniiiteierenn e
Wi 2 B B 2 B AR 2625 B/ Thread breakage detector mechanismesss---:
BT EH2EE / Electronic presser foot mechanismesssseseseseerececeees
KEHBEE / External work clamp mechanismessesseseseeseeresnesseareacacnns
ZERIEE / Threading mechanismessseseeseseereeeeceerenerneaneaituntnnenneenes
FAZSEE / Thread wiper mechanismessseeeseseseeeeserecceceatitiiiiitiaene.
FEEMHERS / Main table mechaniSmesseseeeseesseserseeeearentneeteieatineneneannnn

Af & &4 / Front

table mechanism ..............................................

iﬁﬂﬂéﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂé} / Auxiliary table mechanism .....................................
X%;H,%E (T) / X Feed mechanism (T) .............................................
X%;H,%E (S) / X Feed mechanism (S) .............................................
X%;H,%E (S) / X Feed mechanism (S) .............................................

YiERIEE'E /Y Feed

mechaniSm secceecsesessreesrcecctsectcecccercccscccsscccscncnacs

JEX5e HAEE / Clamping Fixture MEChanism -eessesessessessssssnmmnninnes
Sedn e B3 E / Clamping fixture mechanism «weeseeseseesessereemeeonon.

et E / Lower

shaft mechanism .............................................

1i$$§§%§ / Lower shaft mechanism cceeeeceeeeeceeeeecccecacccscseccsscccnnncccnns

IR PEE / Fus

ier Oil Supply mechanism ..................................

P24 E —ET)/ Thread trimmer mechanismesssseteeeeereereereermemiemiiininnn.
HJH\/EL%E / Blow mechanisSm seseseseeesreeserereaeananenteteieiieentceaaancncecananas
m%&%ﬂ%\ / Talbe mechanismessessseeeeeerrerereaeanenenteteieneitnteeeieicncananas
%gﬁ%ﬁ / Bobbin winder mechanismess= ssssserereeeeceacaeaeeneceeianencncanaas
q;%%ﬂi%%%i / Electric control boxX mechanismessssseeeeseseeececseecececacccnns
i@%ﬁgﬁ%ﬁ_sx / Control box mechanism (X) ....................................

TIREEE / Air pre

Ssure mechaniSm sceseceseeessreccescccscecorcccscrcsccccsnccns

SR LB/ Power supply equipment MeChanismesssssseeeeeeeeeeseesssen
Eié%tiww%ggi/Bottom line detection mechanismess +++sseeessseeeseseeecccenes
ﬁﬁfﬁﬁU%U%@Eﬁ / Laser cutting mechaniSmeseeeeseeeeesecesesecesssccsaccccsaccns
WOCTI RIS/ Laser cutting control part s-eeeesesesesssesemmmnenes
WY EI XNAEEE / Laser cutting smoke exhaust part ceeseeeeeseeceeees
FSEEREE / Marking devicesssseeeeeseeeserreonnrmtonniiiei
WIBEIZE B/ Marking devicessesseeeeeeresseremermeonemmionniiiiniiieiieanneny

fftf: / Accessories

©O© 3 O1 W —

11

15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
95
o7
59
61
63
65
67
69
71
73



Al. NUE3EE / Machine body




Al WUAERZr / Machine body
= = =y
?;7 Paﬁjlo. S NAME - OF PARTS Am? ik
1 1141911033 | Ljigkt 5% Rotate the housing on top 1
2 1504028 B2ETM5 X 8 Screws M5x8 8
31930001189 | EEMRF Upper cover plate F 1 142012243
4 {14437001 T P v i Panel logo plate 1
6 [S05275 B2ATM20 X 55 Screws M20x55 4
9 [P02012 T Pin 3
10 |102083 A7 FIZFEM20 X 70 Allen bolt M20x70 2
11 [s05065 B2ETMA X 40 Screws M4x40 4
13 14222007 R %E Top rubber stopper 2
14 20131063 gy e Warning signs 1
15 140337007  |HY5 4 Model plate 1
16 |S04028 B2ETME X 8 Screws M5x8 6
18 1930001360 |tk Panel 1 |141901401
19 (41722004 LS Rubber stopper 4
20 1421513035 BEETM4 X 8 Screws M4x8 2
21 |141912410 AL 2R 4% kiR Wire connector plate 1
22 10122005 FL%E Consai 3
23 41722003 L& Rubber stopper 3
25 (141944402 JE B Back cover 1
26 142045019  |JE ST 8% Pressure regulator 1
27 1S05119 B24TM4 X 20 Screws M4x20 2
28 142230519 R sk Miniature connectors 2
29 141901133  |[HOZksiE e Face line copper tube clamp 1
30 141921402  |HZMRAME Face line blowing copper tube 1
31 1421513035 BEETM4 X 8 Screws M4x8 3
32 1930001895  |MlE#&iE LR Fuselage cast hole cover plate 2
33 [S04078 BRETM4 X 8 Screws M4x8 4
34 |W01001 M4 Gasket M4 3




B. Lt E / Rotating mechanism




B. L3 ¥ /Rotating mechanism

= = =N
o lpert. o il NAIE OF PARTS e | W
1 |141930053 bR E I Upper rotation slip ring 1
2 1141912325 A IRER Upper section stop plate 1
3 1417530302 BRATMA X 12 G ) Screw M4 X 12 4
4 1421513046 BEATM5 X 45 Screw M5X45 8
5 141728028 gl Washer 4
6 (417530023 W2 G 3B M3 X 16DB |Bolt (with washer) M3X16DB 2
7 1141912339 e AR AM Rotate zero sensor sheet M upwards 1
8 1141909025 e E AN M |Rotate zero sensor pad M upwards 1
9 114193503500 | R Hile KA 44 |Rotate the sync wheel assembly 1
10 |S05111 BEATM6 X 20 Screw M6X15 4
11 |141933023 iz Lower rotating motor 1
12 1141935031 /NEIEESC Small sync wheel C 1
13 |S10019 BEATM6 X 6 Screws M6X6 4
14 1141935016 [7] 57 30-650-5M Synchronous belt 30-650-5M 1
15 1421510015 BEETM3 X 8 Screw M3 X8 1
16 41730851 & The sensor 1
17 1418530218 BEETMA X 7 ScrewM4 X 7 2
18 141901132 KGN 58 fb & JREM Large synchronous wheel housing M 1
19 |B01124 TRVHERSHK61917-2RS  |Deep groove ball bearing 61917-2RS 1
20 [S05026 BEATM5 X 20 Screw M5X20 3
21 141728028 b washer 3
22 141903017 IRy Stop nylon sleeve 1
23 1141926022 AT IR The upper section stops reselling 1
24 1S10019 BEETM6 X 6 Screw M6X6 1
25 [S05218 BEATM5 X 22 Screw M5X22 8
26 41728028 b washer 8
27 141924007 RUSHAE X 3 Th& RU85 crossed roller bearings 1
28 141836015 TH & MEMB Tubing mouth M5 2
29 |S05218 BEATM5 X 22 Screw M5X22 2
30 |B01008 74 6302 Bearing 6302 1
31 1141903064 i Housing 1
32 1417530302 IZETM4 X 12 G ) Screw M4X 12 (with gasket) 1
33 1141910008 B AR C Tensioning wheel pin C 1
34 |B01058 7% (6001-7) Bearing (6001-7) 2
35 |HO1011 LA 54 28 Hole with elastic retaining ring 28 2
36 141903062 Tk E#C Tensioner C 1
37 |W01021 HPE6. 3X 18X 1. 2 Washer6. 3X 18X 1.2 1
38 |413513010 BEETMS X 8 (J&EAE) Screw M5X8 (knurled) 1
39 |S10019 BEETM6 X 6 Screws M6X6 2




T;%’VE%E%E / Operation interface mechanism




C. BEREIEE /Operation interface mechanism

= = B
o, | rary. o FHIT NAIE OF PARTS e |

1 |S05087 PEETM5 X 12 Screw M5X 12 2

2 41828611 B Gasket 2

3 1930001375 R B AR A A Display mounting plate assembly| 1 14191233100
4 1417830025 WEET CHEJE)MA X 10 Screw(with washer)M4 X 10 4

5 1142030036 TR Switch box mounting assembly 1

6 |421S13059 WEET (i 8 M5 X 20 Screw(with washer)M5X 20 2




D1. MLk E#EEE / Upper shaft mechanism




D1. WMLk E#3EE / Upper shaft mechanism
e fe B &0
No. Part. No. FHEEH NAME OF PARTS ﬁ? Reﬁa?ts
1 1141933401 | FE &ML Spindle motor 1
2 [S05118 HEETMA X 16 Screws M4x16 4
3 14193540200 |FHHIKSHEE Spindle drive wheel 1
4 |S10019 T2ETM6 X 6 Screws M6x6 6
5 141935403 | FE MBS Spindle timing belt 1
6 (42128003 B4 Washer 4 4
8 |135S11002 AT Bl AR 5 SRR AT Pin lever crank alignment screws 1
9 141904403  |EFAFHIARS Pinbar crank S 1
10 101514001 BEETSM1-4 X 40 X 4 Screws SM1-4x40x4 9
11 |101S15004 AT Bl AR 2 E R AT Pin stem crank fastening screws 1
12 |B100002 #h7%6904-DDUNR Bearing 6904-DDUNR 1
13 |B060001 4h7K6904-DDU Bearing 6904-DDU 1
14 141903402 | EHhHhE Spindle bushings 1
15 |141902401 Bl Spindle 1
16 1141902029 Y ES TR Cam top post 9
17 14193540100 |35 M sh%e Spindle driven wheel 1
18 |B100001 Bl 6004 Bearing 6004 1
19 1142011021 FEMF Handwheel MF 1
20 1403511003 FFHE K R AT L 24T Slotted large cylindrical head screws 1




D2. % FFEEHE / Take up mechanism

14M

R

5

10




D2. £1#F3EE / Take up mechanism

FE| e B &%
No. Part. No. FHEEH NAME OF PARTS ﬁ? Reﬁafts

1 1142002021 A _EEB Upper pin bar sleeve B 1

2 1141902405 EFFM Needle holder M 1

3 141904404 AAFE3LS Pinbar connector S 1

4 |S09019 HEETM5 X 5 Screws M5x5 1

5 1201511005 }H% H;@%’ﬂ Slotted cylindrical head screws 1

6 42217504 ML s# Needle 8# 1

7 1141912417 M Socket M 1

8 (141903403 HAFTE Pin shank lower sleeve 1

9 141709001 NEEN Slider 1

10 142009004 HATE S Pinbar slider guide 1

11 207511008  |#E4TM4 X 12 Screws M4x12 9

12 |S10019 HEETM6E X 6 Screws M6x6 2

13 114243800100 |BEERAT 4L Pick rod assembly 1

14 1201S11012 TFF#E [ A S 24T Slotted cylindrical head screws 1




E. Wiz BN AN E3E E / Thread breakage detector
mechanism and Tension release mechanism

)
; /J@(
: &
///




E\ %ﬁ@ﬂ*ﬂ*ﬁﬁ%ﬁ / Thread breakage detector mechanism and Tension release mechanism
Fs 5 & #E
No. Paf‘:. No. T NAME OF PARTS fﬁt. Remarts
1 418530218  |#BETM4 X7 Screws M4x7 1
2 1142030055 S ATER RS Loose wire electromagnet 1
3 |H05029 SINEEE] Open retaining ring 1
4 |W01009 T Washer 1
5 41727013 PE Spring 1
6 41702045 AR AT Loose wire pole 1
7 141711054 LB NS Insulation sheet inside the sensor 1
8 142212837 TGN 4 Induction copper sheet 1
9 141711053 AL BN S Sensor outer insulation 1
10 |W01001 HE4 Washer 1
11 [S04078 HEETM4 X 8 Screws M4x7 1
12 1141830008 B2 (0. 2mm) Single core wire (0.2mm) 1
13 |W01003 By Gasket 1




F. B J)EIZEE / Electronic presser foot mechanism




F. HFHEMIEE / Electronic presser foot mechanism

R #9 B &%
No. Part. No. FHEEH NAME OF PARTS ﬁ? Reﬁa?ts
1 |S05087 HEETME X 12 Screws M5x12 7
2 141912402 i s JE ML 22 AR Medium voltage foot motor mounting plate 1
3 1141933402 A % JIH LML Medium voltage foot motor 1
4 1S05004 HEETM5 X 14 Screws M5x14 1
5 1141905402 s AT Medium pressure foot stick 1
6 [S09019 HEETM5 X 5 Screws M5x5 1
7 114190540100 |f & AT Medium pressure foot linkage 1
8 141728028 22 gasket 4
9 1141926401 EFE Connecting rod pin 1
10 |S05133 IRETMA X 12 Screws M4x12 1
11 |W01001 B4 Washer 4 9
12 1141909401 A s A S Medium foot slider slot 1
13 1413S13011 HEETMA X 12 Screws M4x12 1
14 |1420NS20001 \Hhfr#2%TM6 X< 0. 75 Shaft screw M6x0.75 1
15 1141909402 JE B AL M Compression rod joint M 1
16 141803031 F A E Medium pressure rod bushing 1
17 1S09019 BEETM5 X 5 Screws M5x5 1
19 1417515011 — S R AT L R AT One-piece flat cylindrical head screw 1
20 141728025 B3, 5 Washer 3.5 1
21 (142002004 AT Compression rod F 1
22 1141916003 o R FHIA Medium pressure foot A 1
23 141822612 VHES] Oil seals 1
24 1505330 HEETM3 X 45 Screws M3x45 1
25 |N01013 BEEIM3 Nut M3 1
26 41728035 T Washer 1
27 1413511022  |#RETM3 X4 Screws M3x4 1




KIS / External work clamp mechanism

G\

12

8

17




G- KEHIEE / External work clamp mechanism
Fs = =t 7
No. Part. No. FHEEH NAME OF PARTS ﬁ? Reﬁa?ts
1 |141945015 | KJEAGT Large foot cylinder 1
2 142230519 (L DN Miniature connectors D)
3 141912403 BT RER Cylinder mounting plates 1
4 |S05087 HEETME X 12 Screws M5x12 9
5 [S05118 HEETMA X 16 Screws M4x16 4
6 14250400600 |[iERERsAHAE Connector components 1
7 141709020 FE A REsk Compression rod connector 1
8 [S05949 HEETM4 X 8 Screws M4x8 9
9 [S05133 HEETMA X 12 Screws M4x12 1
10 |W01001 B4 Washer 4 1
11 141909401 A s A S Medium foot slider slot 1
12 141902403 | KJEBIFF Large presser foot bar 1
13 141703015 & ZEFraE Compression rod bushing 1
14 |S05121 HEETM5 X 10 Screws M5x10 9
15 1141901402 K 22 3tk Large press-foot mounting plate 1
16 [S05087 HEETM5 X 12 Screws M5x12 1
17 1141921401 R A= 4 Blow copper tube 1
18 1141912404 KIS Large pressed feet 1




H. ZFZ&EH / Threading mechanism




H., #ZF#%EE / Threading mechanism
e fe B &0
No. Part. No. FHEEH NAME OF PARTS ﬁ? Reﬁa?ts
1 1930001384 |3 ZRHRMA Wire board MA 1 114191240600
2 110113010 TEE (A Over coil (outside) 5
3 110113011 2R () Over coil (inside) 5
4 |S04078 BEETM4 X 8 Screws M4x8 9
5 |W01001 | Washer 1
6 (141912407 o 2 MB Wire board MB 1
7 /S04078 T2ETM4 X 8 Screws M4x8 3
8 |s09019 B2ETM5 X 5 Screws M5x5 9 |mR
9 |14201300400 |E|JeLE2% Sub-clamper 1
10 140213010 ySES A Right line tick 1
11 /14201300100 |44+ Wirehook assembly 1
12 [S05133 BEETM4 X 12 Screws M4x12 1
13 141313002 oA Left line tick 9
14 (141913005 B o Main clamp 1
15 [S10019 HEETM6 X 6 Screws M4x8 1
16 114203000900 |HFJezkas Electronic cord clamp 1|k
17 1142012012 L5 FF Line guide F 1
18 1421513012 HEETM4 X 10 Screws M4x8 1
19 (141944405 2R FLIE Wire support cap 1
20 120131008 L8[ e E Coil fixing sleeve 1
21 |141902402 LRI Wire brackets 1
22 1141944404 2% B Wire cover barrel 1
23 1504028 HEETM5 X 8 Screws M5x8 9
24 |N01017 M5HEB) M5 nut 1
25 1930001362 LLHT Wire frame support 1 1141912405
26 |407N01001 M5HEEE M5 nut 1
27 |N01024 MABERE M4 nut 4
28 |417S15008  |HZEETM4 X8 Screws M4x8 4
29 1141944406 R Wire bucket gaskets 1
30 AYEE Heat shrink tubing




J. HZIEH / Thread wiper mechanism

3 2T
Q
N
S Q
D
1 Q
Q




J. HALKLIEE / Thread wiper mechanism
R #9 YT
No. Part. No. FHEEH NAME OF PARTS ﬁ? Reﬁafts
1 |S01591 HEETM3 X 18 Screw M3x18 9
2 142045021 SEREL Tubing fittings 9
3 1141945402 ST Cylinder 1
4 1141912408 ERERR Connect the plate 1
5 |H05002 SANNE Open retaining ring 1
6 |H05006 SaNE Open retaining ring 9
7 114191240900 |FALiERHY 48 Sweep wire connection shaft bracket 1
8 114194240100 |9k HhHR4HA; Sweep crank assembly 1
9 1421S13035 HEETM4 X 8 Screw M4x8 1
10 |41712098 LML Wire sweeping 1
11 141803220 R Hh 1Y P Sweep spool retaining ring 1
12 1417515013  |#E%TM4 X5 Screw M4x5 1
13 |W01024 B Gasket 1
14 |W01015 6.5 Gasket 6.5 1
15 |N01001 2 )4 Nut M4 )




K1+ iéﬁ%ﬁﬁj\ / Table mechanism




Kl. EEMEE4% / Main table mechanism

= = =N
}Ii_aoj.g Paf':ilo. FAFHTR NAME OF PARTS fﬁ? &I
1 141932210 |FEEHC Main table C 1
2 141932211 |Ja&THC Back table C 1
3 S05124  |#E4TM5X 16 Screw M5x16 10
4 142026005 |VEALIESUEMS Knurled thread sleeve M5 10
5 S02039  [#E4TM4 X9 Screw M4x9 4
6 141932044 |[RJE # AR Circular plate 2
7 S02039  [H#RETM4 X9 Screw M4x9 3
8 141911031 gt o ZmMRC Shuttle back cover 1
9 141911032 | AR Bl 25 ARC Shuttle front cover plate 1
10 915624  [WEEk15X1 The magnet 15 x 1 2
11 142031002 |&TA Hinge A 3
12 | 417530036 |#24T GE#@E)IM5X 12  |Screw (with washer)M5 x 12 12
13 930001353 |HFEAR 3 HERR Middle pallet support plate 2 141912311
14 | 142012015 |& PR Mesa support plate 2
15 | 142012198 | & G SCFEHR Left and right table support plate 2
16 | 417530306 [#RE] (i # &) M5 X 15 Screw (with washer)M5 x 15 24
17 S05087  [#RETM5X 12 Screw M5x12 20
18 41828611 | *FHFEM5 Flat washer M5 22
19 930001352 |G AATH#EIRC Tabletop left and right support plate C 2 141912310
20 | 930001351 |& M EIA SCHEMC Left support plate C in front of the stage 1 141912306
21 930001350 |&TH AN A S FERC Right support plate C in front of the stage 1 141912307
22 | 142012031 |WESrHRM5 Threaded plate M5 8
23 | 142001030 |8 FF %> )%B Slider shaft support B 8
24 S050009  |#Z%£TM5X 30 Screw M5x30 16
25 S09041  [#RETM6 X5 Screw M6x5 16
26 S05026 BEETM5 X 20 Screw M5x20 10
27 142002035 V& AF40F Slide shaft F 2




ﬁ%ﬁﬁj\ / Front table mechanism




K2. BISHE Y4 / Front table mechanism

= = =N
}Ii_aoj.g Paf':ilo. TR NAME OF PARTS fﬁ‘;ﬁ HiE
1 141932227 |HikHBI&1HIC Front auxiliary table 1
2 S05026 BEETM5 X 20 Screw M5x20 4
3 142031002 | & A Hinge A 2
4 S16022 | F BUIBETSTS X 14 Screw ST5x14 12
5 142032093 |JF& 6 Opening and closing table 1
6 42231512 |JEE#H Clamping fixture 1
7 417530036 [#24T (B M5 X 12 [Screw (with washer) M5x12 4
8 142012128 |JF& EHFEAIIRA Opening and closing table limit board A 1
9 930000306 |72 HF 2B Folding rod bracket B 2 142012019
10 | 142012031 |#2ZriRM5 Threaded plate M5 2
11 | 1420NS20003 |l A7 424 M5B Axial screw M5B 6
12 41728028 |#H[El5 Washer 5 6
13 | 407N01001 | B &i4EREM5 Self-locking nut M5 6
14 930000307 |#TZHB Folding rod B 2 142012020
15 | 1420NS20002 |5l f7 424 M5A Axial screw M5A 2
16 42212620 |H:4 Hook up 1
17 930000305 |#TZHFA Folding rod A 2 142012018
18 | 417530036 |#24] GFEE)IM5X 12  |Screw (with washer) M5x12 6
19 930000304 |#HrBHFLZEA Folding rod bracket A 2 142012017




hujs

K3+ ?Fﬁﬁjjé?ﬁ Bﬁj\ / Auxiliary table mechanism




K3. B S84 / Auxiliary table mechanism

1| 141932219 |ZE4EBI G Left auxiliary table 1
2 | 141932220 |AHEIIEIH Right auxiliary table 1
3 505218  [MREIM5X 22 (FEHR) | Screw M5x22 (nickel plated) 8
4 | 142012168 |G HHHERA Board splicing board A 4
5 | 407N01001 |HBUREMS Self-locking nut M5 24
6 | 142003016 |LFE2ERHE Engineering plastic bushing 12
7 142042020 |4M8) & HIEHHEZ)E [The auxiliary table is connected to the rotating seat | 6
8 | 142037007 [SUEIFIARNE Emergency stop switch sticker 1
9 |14192900200| T2 kM102H 1 T-connector M10 assembly 8
10 | 930001355 |HISCHEREALPE Front support column assembly 2 114193221300
11 | 930001354 |G SCHEAEA 1 Rear support column assembly 2 114193221200
12 | 141932214 [FPUEKIRAT Double-ended screw 4
13 NO1009  [H#REIMIO Nut M10 4
14 | 417530036 |BR4e Ciir #4E) M5 X 12 | Screw (with washer)M5 x 12 14
15 | 141912332 |>C#EATEE Support rod holder 2
16 | S05035 [ERE] M5X25 Screw M5x25 12
17 S05026  |MRETM5X20 Screw M5x20 12




L1. XiZklEEE (T) / X Feed mechanism (T)




Ll. XiZRl3E (T) / X Feed mechanism (T)

Gl TR NAME OF PARTS Bl &Y
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 |142042026 XS X rail 1
2 |142011019| BhiEARERH Anti-collision rubber pad 2
3 S05133 B2ETM4x12 Screw M4x12 2
4 1142042038 |RiEZEIEZEEB Compression frame connector 1
5 |142001027 Bk Synchronous belt buckle 2
6 |[421510015| 424TM3x8 Screw M3x8 2
7 L01864 $2ETM5x45 Screw M5x45 2
8 1142026010| [EHiEHIEs Timing belt tension pin 2
9 N03009 B M4 Nut block M4 24
10 | s05133 BETMAX12 Screw M4x12 15
11 [407S17001]| J3k4EETM4x10 Screw M4x10 8
12 |142035001 BBz Synchronous belt 1
13 1142012209 R E R Bearing cover 3
14 [421510022| JMkEBETMAx6 Screw M4x6 12
15 142028011 B Flat washer 4
16 | B04126 7% 6003 Bearing 6003 4
17 14203500500 MEhHES%EZH 4B Driven pulley assembly B 1
18 |142012208 s End cap 2
19 | S04028 | #KIZETM5x8 Screw M5x8 8
20 |421510015| #R§TM3x8 Screw M3x8 1
21 | 41730851 R4 Sensor 1
22 1142042082 {&RXaSL3ERER Sensor mount 1
23 | S05133 1BETM4 %12 Screw M4x12 2
24 114203500400 T #HER LA 4B Driving pulley assembly B 1
25 | K01020 B Key 1
26 | 142042044 PspiE] Gear box 1
27 S05035 |HNABIEETME%25 Screw M5x25 4
28 |142025004 WENiEE Passive gear 1
29 |[142012210 W= Gear box cover 1
30 | S05118 124TM4x 16 Screw M4x16 2
31 | 142025003 FEIER Driving gear 1
32 403514006 | ZE#EETM6-0.75 Screw M6-0.75 5
33 1142033003 b =pazi==R Il Modular motor 1
34 | S05064 B2£TM4 %30 Screw M4x30 2
35 | S05118 124TM4x 16 Screw M4x16 2
36 |142511012| #:4#4030L800 Trunking 4030L800 1
37 | S05115 H25TM4A %6 Screw M4x6 4
38 W01001 SR E4 Flat washer 4 26
39 [142014002 EREER Feeding connecting plate 2
40 |[421S13035 HEETM4 %8 Screw M4x8 12
41 | 41728033 # A M6 Gasket M6 4
42 S05111 1EETM6 %20 Screw M6x20 4
43 (142042037 TR AFAB Cross beam Profile Bar B 1




L2, XiZzklEEE (S) / X Feed mechanism (S)

N 4 14*?




L2. XiZ¥}3EE (S) / X Feed mechanism (S)

Fs e TR NAME OF PARTS b &V
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 | 141801044 |#4FE% Screw housing 1
2 141801051 [iwzE End cap 1
3 S05124  [#E4TM5x%16 Screw M5x16 8
4 141812259 |BFdsMTE Dust proof steel strip 1
5 | 141812261 [$W&EEHR Steel bar pressing plate 1
6 502039 LK 2ETMA X9 Screw M4x9 4
7 | 141824012 |S#hiH Guide 2
8 | 141822019 |#R#%% Soft magnetic stripe 2
9 | 141801050 |E3AN %% e Motor mounting base 1
10 | 141812260 |fERieSZ 3R Sensor mounting plate 1
11 41730851 |f&Ees Sensor 1
12 | 421510015 [#25TM3x8 Screw M3x8 1
13 41711014 |43 Wire clip Wire clip 2
14 | 417530025 |t2$T(FF#EE)M4x10 Screw M4x10 2
15 | 141801045 |%h&JEE Bearing pedestal 2
16 | 417530036 [#E4TM5x12 Screw M5x12 8
17 B11011 #h7%7001C DB Bearing 2
18 | 141812258 |&h7&ISHR Bearing baffle 1
19 | 421513035 [#E4TM4x8 Screw M4x8 4
20 | 141824017 |#4F81XES Screw lock nut 1
21 | 141824018 |#A4F4E¢ Screw assembly 1
22 | 141801046 |#ATIERFZes e Screw nut mounting base 1
23 | 141802030 [#{IERETMS5 Screw M5 4
24 W01001 |F#E4 Washer 4 19
25 B01058  |%H7&600177 Bearing 2

26 | 141903082 |Btih=% Coupling 1 [142003007
27 | 141930057 |[XZAFEE# X screw motor 1
28 S05118  [#2$TM4x16 Screw M4x12 4
29 S02032  [#E$TM3x6 Screw M3x5 8
30 | 141812281 [ihEERB Oil box cover plate B 1
31 | 141801067 [|HMEB Oil box B 1
32 | 141823006 |mIL Asphalt felt 4
33 S05052  [#E$TM3x10 Screw M3x10 4
34 | 141812280 |sHEEIRA Oil box cover plate A 1
35 | 141801066 [SHEA Oil box A 1
36 | 141801054 |4MTE EBR Steel strip pressing block 2
37 | 421513059 |#E4TM5x20 Screw M5x20 1
38 S05133  [#E$TM4x12 Screw M4x12 14
39 | 141826009 |E#¥443 Cylindrical pin 4
40 W01002 |F#[E3 Washer 3 12
41 | 141844010 |[#B#l%HEP210RLM-0309 Plastic bushing P210RLM-0309-50 | 4
42 S09103  [#E$TM4x4 Screw M4x4 8
43 | 141801048 |#&zhikB Moving block B 1
44 | 141824014 |#h{IiBETM6 Axial screw 8
45 B01057  |%H7&KSG66 Bearing 8
46 | 141812263 |FIEE Washer 8
47 | 141801047 |FzhirA Moving block A 1
48 | 141810001 |iATIEE Adjusting nut 4
49 | 413514013 [#BETM5x6 Screw M5x6 4
50 | 141844011 |¥BRI%HZEGSM-0608-10 Plastic bushing GSM-0608-10 4

24.04%7



L2, XiZzklEEE (S) / X Feed mechanism (S)

N 4 14*?




L2. XiZ¥}3EE (S) / X Feed mechanism (S)

Fs

5

Bl
No. Part. No. FAFHR NAME OF PARTS fﬁ? #HIE
51 | 142001033 |#zmiE=ER Moving block cover plate 1
52 | 141812262 |f&RX=EXN A Sensor plate 1
53 | 421513035 [#B$TM4x8 Screw M4 x8 2
54 | 417530003 |ERIR4T Screw 2
55 41722021 |OFEP7 O-ring P7 2
56 | 141831028 [fifEEty Wear resistant belt 0.4
57 142511012 |Z:f4030L800 Trunking 4030L800 1
58 | 142014002 |Z2#Fi:#IBEiEMR Screw feed connection seat 2
59 41728033 |#F M6 Gasket M6 4
60 S05111  [#R£TM6Ex%20 Screw M6x20 4
61 S05133  |#RETM4x12 Screw M4x12 12




M- Y%*«L%E / Y Feed mechanism




M. YiZBI2E / Y Feed mechanism

= =)
}zzf PffNo LR NAME OF PARTS fi;ﬁ &y
1 142001031 |YZ2 AT BRA) JHEY Y screw drive seat 1
2 141801015 |Y£2HT Hif S 33 o Front support for Y lead rod 1
3 S05074  [#EFEM8 X 20 Bolt M8 x 20 4
4 S05087  [#REIM5 X 12 Screw M5x12 16
5 41826011 |[&H:4H6X 15 Cylindrical pin 6x15 1
6 142036004 |25 iz kM6 Butter Nipple M6 1
7 41836011 |#-RERXEBEME kM6 | Copper snap-through tubing connector M6 1
8 142024018 |22 AT 7K EFK15 (NSK) Screw housing FK15 (NSK) 1
9 S05124  [#R%4TM5 X 16 Screw M5x16 4
10 142003027 |HEH2$19-13 Coupling 19-13 1
11 S05124  [#RETM5 X 16 Screw M5x16 4
12 141933024 |YZ£H4FHHL1 Y screw motor Chigh pressure) 1
15 S05085  [#RETM6 X 15 Screw M6x15 9
16 | 141912342 |REZH Tt Beam 1
17 | 141822009 |[#3/KLIEETM6 Screw M6 9
18 | 205516005 |JK-788-180—414ZH} M6 nut 1
19 141821006 |jH% Tubing 1
20 41836011 |4EEEEH&E3LM6 | Copper snap-through tubing connector M6 1
21 | 421S13059 [HZEETM5X 20 Screw M5x20 4
22 | 141924009 |YZ2FF4H44B Y screw assembly B 1
23 41801042 |YZ2AT S ¥ umfih & e Y Y screw rod support end bearing 1
24 B01033 A& 6203 Bearing 6203 1
25 S05040  [#RETM6 X 16 Screw M6x16 4
26 S05124  [#RETM5 X 12 Screw M5x12 24
27 141822009 |#EJe S m2ETM6 Rubber head screw M6 1
28 | 205516005 |[JK-788-180-4112 K} M6 nut 1
29 41812028  [YPRAZHRB Y limit plate B 9
30 | 142024001 [vS#LY Y guide 9
31 S05133  [#RETM4 X 12 Screw M4x12 9
32 142012236 |YAL 88 E N AR F Y sensor plate F 1
33 141912362 |V4& #5822 35 AR Y sensor mount 1
34 12912326  |4Zk JeCopper Copper wire clamp Copper 1
35 | 417S30302 [#24TM4 X 12 Screw M4x12 9
36 41730851  |fLikas Sensor 1
37 | 421510005 [#2%TM3 X6 Screw M3x6 1




e BAE'E / Clamping fixture mechanism

I
Z

NI. &

28

35




N1, ¥ B4 E / Clamping fixture mechanism

o | porere, | EEIHE NAEE OF PARIS e | %
1 | 142011020 |YHu%%EB Plastic towline B 1
2 | 413513008 [WRET (7 HaE) M4 X 8 Screw M4 X8 6
3 | 417530036 [BRET Gy #[E)M5 X 12 Screw M5X 12 2
4 | 930001893 |Hu%E 74 Drag chain bracket 1 141912352
5 | 421513003 |#24TM4 X8 Screw M4 X8 2
6 | 141811001 |/ ok Small towline 1
7 | 142045016 |THk:<{EIB Top column cylinder B 2
8 42230519 | B4 SkM-5HLH-4 Mini connector M-5HLH-4 2
9 | 142009013 |Tiit:B Top pillar B 2
10 S05124  |ME4IM5X 16 Screw M5X 16 8
11 S09103 |5 BATM4 X 4 Set screw M4X4 2
12 | 142045018 |HEA LR Intake adapter plate 1
13 | 42230519 [f 22 LM-5HLH-4 Mini connector M-5HLH-4 2
14 | 407S17001 |+=giisku24T Phillips countersunk head screws 4
15 | 142022007 |ofRE6X 1 O-ring 6X1 10
16 | 142042045 |EHEZEB Pressure frame B 1
17 | 421S17005 |yi3kuZ4T countersunk head screws 4
18 S05124  [MBETM5 X 16 Screw M5X 16 12
19 | 142045017 | FJESHEB Press down cylinder B 4
20 | 413513010 |#Z4TM5X8 screw M5X 16 4
21 | 417530034 [#24TM4 X 14 screw MAX 14 4
22 | 41728028 |#pE5 washer 5 10
23 S05087  [MEETM5 X 12 screw M4X 12 6
24 | 42512028 |BEA S Limit bearing 1
25 S09019  [#24TM5X 5 screw M5X5 1
26 | 42526008 |BRA74Y Limit pin 1
27 41845223 | R4 b4 X 2. 5 tube $4X2.5 transparent blue 1.2
28 | 41845224 |REF 04X 2. 5B M tube ®4X2.5 black 1.2
29 41836501 |[ErdE3LPU4 Weasand connector PU4 2
30 | 142042049 |13 Tape 13 0.8
31 | 142042048 |25 Tape 25 0.8

36




N2, e BHA4E'E / Clamping fixture mechanism




N2. £k BIEE / Clamping fixture mechanism

Fs

5

HE

No. Part. No. T 2R NAME OF PARTS o p-&s
1 141911035  |Y[A]HE5EM Y-oriented energy chain M 1
2 S05115 H24ETMA X 6 Screw M4x8 6
3 417530036  [HRE] (7ir H4JE]) M5 X 14 Screw M5x12 2
4 930001893 |H#ukk 48 Drag chain bracket 1 141912352
5 421513003  |BRETM4 X8 Screw M4x8 2
6 141811001 |/NiH v 4% Small towline 1
7 417515008 [#24TM4 X 8 Screw M4x8 2
8 142012213 | Jedn#ta st Tk Clip-on chain guide 1
9 421513003  |BRETM4 X8 Screw M4x8 2
10 41711014 | YB3k Plastic clamp 2
11 S05115  [#%4TM4 X 6 Screw M4x8 2
12 141845002 | E#:k (=i@#) |Trachea joint )
13 407504053  |BRETM3 X 25 Screw M3x25 2
14 42536004 | A& Bk Weasand connector 4
15 41730441 |'SHELCU16-15D Cylinder CU16-15D 2
16 S05121  [#24TM5 X 10 Bolt M5x10 12
17 41842218 |2 HEHERDB Clamp Connection plate B 2
18 W01009 g5 Washer 8
19 S05124  [#RETM5X 16 Bolt M5x16 8
20 42212607 |J&EHT 4R Press bar Baffle 2
21 42212813 | REFT Press bar 2
22 42228811 |#:sh# Moving washer 6
23 42212538 |Je Bz 3EMRL Clamp Installation board L 2
24 S05087  [#24TM5X 12 Bolt M5x12 6
25 42226811  |Hz3k4 Pin )
26 401727 [#23k Connecter )
27 42128003 |3 [E] Washer 4
28 W02008 |5 E 24 Spring Washer 4
29 S05065  |#4TM4 X 40 Screw M4x40 4




0. TMie¥EE / Rotating mechanism




0. Flhe3E / Rotating mechanism

?f Paﬁio_ = S NAME OF PARTS fﬁ;ﬁ &V
1 930001349 | FhekkZzzdEHaC Lower swivel mount C 1 141901125
2 141933023 Ny I Lower rotating motor 1
3 S05111 HZETME X 20 Screw M6 x 20 1
4 141924007 RUS5AZ Y34+ Ik RUS8S crossed roller bearings 1
5 S05593 HEETM12 X 50 Screw M12 x 50 4
6 W01016 ERY Gasket 4
7 12936004 T Tubing mouth 1
8 S05072 HZETME X 30 Screw M6 x 30 1
9 205516005 12 HREM6 Nut M6 6
10 421513072 BEETMA X 25 (i ) Screw M4 x 25(with pad) 1
11 S05124 B24TM5 X 16 Screw M5x16 10
12 141522007 B %E18. 5 Rubber stopper 18.5 1
13 14193503000 | K[EB#2H 44 Large synchronous wheel assembly 1
14 141935031 /NI #EC Small sync wheel C 1
15 S10019 HEETM6E X 6 Screw M6 x 6 6
16 141935016 [&25 H7 30—-650-5M Synchronous belt 30-650-5M 1
17 141912319 R RN Lower rotation sensor 1
18 421513012 [#24TMAX 10 Screw M4 x 10 3
19 141912318 JN 22 R C Sensor mounting plate C 1
20 41730851 AR The sensor 1
21 421810005  [W24TM3 X6 Screw M3 x 6 )
22 141930054 YRR EEN Lower swivel slip ring 1
23 141912317 | F1EFARC Lower check plate C 1
24 141912334 Bl 22 B JHEC Bearing mount C 1
25 141903064 i K R Diamond housing bearings 15mm 1
26 413513010  |BBE4ETM5 X 8 (& 4%) Screw M5x8 (knurled) 1
27 141910008 gk B AEHANC Tensioning wheel pin C 1
28 B01058 Hh# (6001-2) Bearing (6001-2) 9
29 HO01011 FLHH 3 248 28 Circlip for hole 28 9
30 141903062 IR B AC Tensioning wheel C 1
31 W01021 H4PE6. 3X 18X 1. 2 Washer6.3x18x1.2 1
32 S05218 HEETM5 X 22 Screw M5 x 22 8
33 421513046  |BRETM5 X 45 Screw M5 x 45 8
34 12921005 |4 R JuiME (p4x@6) Vinylon tubing (4x 6) 1
35 41812014 R A 2 AR Waste oil pot mounting plate 1
36 40311010 T A Sk The oil can joint 1
37 421510005 BZETM3 X 6 Screw M3 x 6 4
38 40311011 NN Oil return can 1
39 417530035 BZ4£TM5 X 10 Screw the M5 x10 9
40 NO1011 HZRHS Nut M8 )
41 141926009 IEFEFF Anti rotation rod 1
42 141903017 IEH R BE Non-rotating nylon sleeve 1
43 13829001 b FH g 1Y BB 6 Circlip 6 for shaft 1
44 41328009 g 12.5X16X0.5 Washers 12.5x16x0.5 1
45 S05998 BZ4£TM6 X 65 Screws M6x65 2
47 S05085 HEETME X 15 Screw M6 x 15 1
48 B01008 K Bearing 1




P1. Fiﬂﬂ%% / Lower shaft mechanism




Pl. TH43EE /Lower shaft mechanism

5

5

No. | Part.No. TR NAME OF PARTS g &¥E
1 |HO1106 LA 5 42 B 24 Elastic retainer for hole 24 1
2 |B01060 Hh&61901-2RZ Rz bearing 61901-2 2
3 1141903007 T RE Lower shaft bearing sleeve 1
4 |113S14002 BEETSM11/64 (40) X5.5  |Screw SM11/64X5.5(40) 2
5 418530218 WEATMA X 7 Screw the M4 X7 2
6 |S10019 IZATM6E X 6 Screw M6X6 2
7 1141935034 TH/NEIEEB Lower section small sync wheel 1
8 141902033 M The shaft 1
9 141823001 N Za PR e Lower shaft limiting oil core 1
10 141822002 Ui o-ring 1
11 (141803006 TS E Lower shaft oil mandrel 1
12 1142201400 | FHiprihE L Lower axle front bushing oil seal 1
13 142203509 GRS Lower shaft front sleeve 1
14 |11522001 bEES) 0il seal 1
15 141818101 AR A Hook component 1
16 |142018007 PR 5 e 2 A AR 585 The bobbin 1
17 142218002 BOEHM Bobbin sleeve assembly 1
18 [S05124 BEETM5 X 16 Screw M5X 16 4
19 141933401 T ER AL The shaft motor 1
20 114193500200 | N5 K[EIEEHAE Next section large synchronous wheel 1
21 [S10009 HEATM6 X 8 Screw M6X8 2
22 (141935033 TR 15-318-S3M  |synchronous belt is 15-318-S3M 1
23 413513010 BEATM5 X 8 Screw M5X8 1
24 41828611 T B Flat washer M5 1
25 |B04036 7461900 Bearings 61900 2
26 |HO1122 FLA LR [ Elastic retaining ring for holes 2
27 1142003028 Tk X ECB Tensioner 1
28 [S10009 HZATM6 X 8 Screw M5X 10 2
29 (41728001 “FHE 10 Flat washer 10 1
30 142002030 gk SR I O Tensioner pin 1
31 1930001377 TR H M 35 AR Lower shaft motor cover plate 1 141912315
32 421513035 BEATM4 X 8 Screw M4 X8 4




P2. ﬁ}%*ﬁfﬁ/ﬂﬁl%ﬁ / Fusier oil supply mechanism




P2. JEMR{LEEE /Fusier 0il supply mechanism

No. | Pars wo. | EWIEER NAMS OF PARTS e
1 110526003 e plunger 1
2 11427021 F: 2 Plunger spring 1
3 110122010 OJE &l o-ring 1
4 1114530010 IR ET Socket screws 1
5 1114S30009 T EE R Lubricating connector 3
6 11412055 o5, THE R 5.7 Tubing spring 6
7 112921002 HRIME (63X d5)  |Vinylon tubing(3X5) 1
8 4183601700  |JEMIZH{}: Filter elements 1
9 141836015 TH B HEM5 The line M5 3
10 |142009002 Y 1] REA Regulating seat A 1
11 |001004 OFZ Bl o-ring 1
12 1418530612 P HRET Adjusting screw 1
13 {S04030 HAEFEIZETM5 X 6 Composite slotted screw M5X6 1
14 (141912330 T A7 2B AR 0il pot mounting plate 1
15 [413S13010 BEATM5 X 8 Screw the M5X8 2
16 421513035 BEETMA X 8 Screw the M4 X8 2
17 140322027 EES Rubber plug 4
18 |NO1011 BERIMS Nut M8 1
19 [10123006 EIPiEE Return linoleum 1
20 (141911029 i AzC 0il can C 1
21 1915624 fg15X 1 The magnet 15X1 5
22 421513003 BEETMA X 8 Screw the M4 X6 6
23 112936004 T Tubing mouth 3
24 (12912038 S Tubing clamps 5
25 (12921006 YeJe e (66X d8)  |Vinylon tubing (6X8) 1
26 141937007 ARG 0il labeling 1
27 141837101 R TR 0il volume adjustment label 1
28 112921005 e IME (04X ¢6)  |Vinvlion tubing(4X6) 0.2




P3. tﬂéﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ—?ﬁ / Thread trimmer mechanism




P3. BUZRIEE —FJ]/Thread trimmer mechanism—Flat knife

= = B
%o | rers Ho. FHH4H NAIE OF PARTS ae | A
1 141915007 EFARM Needle plate M 1
2 |141915008 B FLR Tangent motor 1
3 417517001 BEATSM2. 38 Screw SM2. 38 2
4 1417515008 HEATMA X 8 Screw the M4 X8 5
5 |413S13011 BEETMA X 12 Screw M4X 12 2
6 |4181901100  |Y)JJ4HA: Knife components 1
7 141803017 Hh#£0508 Bushing 0508 1
8 [S09019 BEATM5 X 5 Screw M5X5 3
9 |413S13011 BEETMA X 12 Screw M4X 12 1
10 41804022 DR IR AT Tangent oscillating bar 1
11 4170500300  |#23kZHA4: Adapter assembly 2
12 |1419NS20004 | EZU24TB Screw B 2
13 205516005 eSS Nut M6 2
14 141902031 B ZRFFC Thread cutting pole C 1
16 141928009 H[E] Washer 1
17 |S05118 BEETMAX 16 Screw M4 X 16 1
18 41804021 YIRS EFT Tangent drive oscillating bar 1
20 141930052 VIRV Tangent motor 1
21 |S05124 BEETM5 X 16 Screw M5X 16 4
22 10122005 R % Rubber stopper 1
23 1421513058 HEATMA X 6 Screw M4X6 2
24 1141912329 AL VR AR Motor oil baffle 1
25 1141922018 T R ZE Lower section rubber stopper 1
26 141812022 E T Positioning hook 1
27 |W01009 “FH 5 Washers 5 2
28 |116S11005 2R A RRR AT Holder crank screws 2
29 13112007 IR Breakout segments 1




[€D)
(@)
o
>
e
ot0}
<
-
=
o
—
T
~
o
<
~
iy
r
X
,
-




Q. WAIEE /Air-blowing device

FFs

i)

=
el

NO. Part. No. TR NAME OF PARTS Amt. &I
1 |141921009 WAEE A Blowing copper pipe 1

2 1141921008 WK A Blowing copper pipe 1

3 418530218 BEETMA X 7 Screw MAX7 2

4 141845224 KB d4X2. 5HEM Trachea d4X2.5 black 1

5 140736004 SE Rk Tubing fittings 1

6 140736036 SERLAPY4 (YA =38) Trachea joint APY4(Y type tee) 1

7 140322027 L g Rubber plug 1

8 [S01591 BEETM3 X 18 Screw M3X18 1

9 142045009 SE 06 Trachea 6 0.3




R. HLZE¥44:/Table mechanism

23




R. WlZE#4:/Table mechanism

FE| A= : ;

No. Part. No. FHARETR NAME OF PARTS %1‘;% Reﬁa{rits
1 930001348 |HLZEZH Rack components 1 | 14193217000
2 S05275  |WEETM20 X 55 Screw M20 x 55 4
3 930001357 | #1228 )5 FmMRC Rack back cover C 1 141912302
4 | 1420NS10003 |+ K i L B2 4TM5 X 25 Cross large flat head screw M5 x 25 8
5 141912309 [H1LE 37 & Rack supports 1
6 701513002 [BEETM8 X 12 Screw the M8 x 12 20
7 930001359 [HLALHT #EC Rack front cover C 1 141912305
8 141831042 |fHIEM20 Mats M20 4
9 42232502 |Ee castor 4
10 [ 930001358 [HLZLM w5 Frame side cover 2 141912304
11 | 417517852 |#4TM5X 15 Screw M5 x 15 6
12 41831016 |HISESTH Electronic control cabinet hinge 4
13 41728028 |#JE5 Washer 5 4
14 407N01001 | H BilZEREMS Self-locking nut M5 ]
15 | 930001356 |HL3=AEAT] Electric control of right doors 2 141912308
16 142012041 |HE3= PRI HR Electric control threshold plate 4
17 421513012 |H24T (Hy # &) M4 X 10 Screw (with washer)M4 x 10 8
18 142047002 |[R#i4k15 Round magnet 15 4
19 407504001 |HEETM4 X 16 Screw M4 x 16 4
20 930001396 |MLZEF Ja s 2HAt Under-rack cover assembly 1 |14191230300
21 930001399 |WLZL 55— Rack upper side cover one 1 141932202
22 £02083  [#E£TM20X 60 Screw M20 x 60 9
23 | 1420NS10001 |+ K L B24TM5 X 10 Cross large flat head screw M5 x 10 16




F23EH / Bobbin winder mechanism

Sy




S. %283 ¥/ Bobbin winder mechanism

FE| #9 : WE| &
No. Part. No. FHFEH NAME OF PARTS Amt. Remarts
1 141931009 |Ezhseskss Automatic winder 1
2 S05035  |MEAEM5 X 25 Bolt M5x25 4
3 407N01001 | H BB RIS Self-locking nut M5 4




T1. EE%?*E%E/ Electric control box mechanism

Te

AN

W

A\




T1. HIEMHIEE/ Electric control box mechanism

= = _ % ?733
Toj::T Paiq‘:.fl’d\lo. FAMFRTR NAME OF PARTS ﬁt. Reﬁarts
1 41845022 |F &L ELIEPMS The air pipe joint goes through PM8 1
2 41811215 | outlet 1
3 142511020 |£:4%5050L200 Trough. 5050-320 1
4 417530025  |HEAE Crir 2 B8)) M4 X 10 Bolt (with washer) M4x10 10




v

#5853 B / Control box mechanism

T2,




T2. #4538 / Control box mechanism
FE| e B &%
No. Part. No. FHEEH NAME OF PARTS ﬁ? Reﬁa?ts
1 141930055 | &k H3E=DK05M-]3 Xinghuo electronic control DKO5M-J3 1 S LLHT
2 141930021 | HHI5E A Control cabinet 1
3 141930059 |DKO53K F K DKO05 motherboard 1 SULLHT
4 141930047 | =& K4 AR 3 &4 Two-in-one low-pressure servo control panel 1
5 141830022 | X5 V2BP Fan V2BP 1
6 141930048 | £ Y HEL YR AR The power supply board 1 L2 FF
7 141930046 | & — & AR AR IR BN Two-in-one high-voltage servo drive plate 1
8 141930026 |55 H56 E 4 Control box cover plate 1
9 141930060 | EAAR fal AR Single board servo 1
10 417530025 |BEETM4X 10 Screw M4x10 6
11 41830641 |&EIxBFEV2CP Display the V2CP 1
12 417530302 |ME4% (34 FE) M4 X 12DB Bolt (with washer)M4x12DB 4
13 142030004 |5k E Radio frequency device 1
14 41830213  |#HHnFfok Press button switch 1
15 42230512 | FHJFEFF L (6M) Main power switching wire (6M) 1
16 141947001 |WEI Magnetic ring 1




Ul\

TIEEEE / Air pressure mechanism

55

!
s

\

N

10

D
0.

—22




Ul. =E3EE/ Air pressure mechanismS

= =
FIT: Paﬁ TZO_ T AR NAME OF PARTS ﬁ;ﬁ %&VE Remarts
1 14194502600 |77 VU 388 o 1o 1] 2H A4 Six-way solenoid valve assembly 1 (O
1 14204501400 | 7NA57 10388 F fd ) 2H 1 Six-bit five-way solenoid valve assembly 1 (2D
1 14194501800 | 7S4Sz 7N 88 Fe il ) 2H 14 Six-bit six-way solenoid valve assembly 1 GBSO
1| 14204501500 | )\fi-ti@ AR ZE¢F | Eight-bit seven-way solenoid valve assembly 1 ;\Wﬂrﬁ R
2 14194502700 | S J5 AT o AR 2H A Gas source processing component components 1
3 S05133 BEETMA X 12 Screws M4x12 2
4 41845220 | SMEAG-B Air gun AG-B 1
5 40736018 |4 BEAPC6-02 Threads go straight through APC6-02 1
6 42211540  |[MEE < 6X4 Spiral trachea 6x4 1
7 40736022 |R Ak Tubing fittings 1
8 141736004 |5 #23L8-6-8 Tracheal fittings 8-6-8 1
9 40736036 | ESLAPY4 (Y2 = ji) | Trachea connector API4 (Y-type tee) 2
10 142045007 |R/&H)=1H6-4-6 Trachea joint tee 6-4-6 1
11 141930058 | & H3LPXG6-4-W Tracheal fitting PXG6-4-W 1
12 | 14194540300 | 575 i 2044 Solenoid valve assembly 1
13 S05133 BEETMA X 12 Screws M4x12 2
14 42230519 |1k Miniature connectors 9
15 41536009 |k Tubing fittings 9
16 41845231  |#23LASLA-M5 Connector ASL4-M5 1
17 41845223 |55 d4X2. 5iBHHE The trachea is 4x2.5 transparent blue 6.5
18 41845224 | K& d4X2. 5 The trachea is 4x 2.5 black 2
19 42221503 |55 &8 Trachea 8 5.3
20 | 142045009 |6 X450 Trachea 6x4 blue 3
21 | 142045023 |6 X4H (0 Trachea ¢6x4 black 4
29 41730022 | HE WG IR AL Solenoid valve connection (EZ)
22 41730022 | FHLFE R B 2k Solenoid valve connection 14 | CGEoeEo
22 41730022 | HHEIRIFEER Solenoid valve connection 15 ;tﬂmﬁ\tﬁ
23 42128003 |HH Gasket )




1Sm

EH / Power supply equipment mechani

S iy

|

FL A%

U2\

0
||||||||| i
//\ \
/
FARN AN
! ) erieptestesieyieyiesiegiey 4
< 1 RS TS

LO
—

(L7222 28224],

17

16




U2. HEREGEIEE / Power supply equipment mechanism
sa=7 H5 g B
No. Part. No. FAAFHIR NAME OF PARTS ﬁ? Reﬁafts
1 61807020 |413L%E F VE7508 Red-headed reed VE7508 12
2 141911401 | BRI FLH High and low temperature resistant cable ties 10
3 61910003 |FL77 (/N Cable ties (small) 60
4 99200037  |ECA¥z | 28 Ha i £k EC4 controller power cord 0.4
5 41828611 | F-# M5 Flat washer M5 1
6 42212620 | FEH hook 1
7 41830021 |4HLkHA0L Lug plate A01 1
8 417530302 |REAE: (B M4 X 10 Bolt (with washer)M4x10DB 4
9 61910001 |37 () Cable ties (large) 50
11 141911036 |£kf#4040-1100 Trough. 4040-1300 1
12 417530025 |REHE: (3B M4 X 10 Bolt (with washer)M4x10DB 16
13 | 142511020 |Zk##5050-200 Trunking 5050-200 2
14 | 142511010 |£:A#4030-200 Trunking 4030-200 1
15 | 142011005 |Z:A#4040-300 Trunking 4040-300 1
16 41711014 |HZk3k6. 4 Wire clamp 6.4 3
17 421513003 |HZ4TH7 M4 X 8 Screw with cushion M4 x 8 4
18 40330025 |LEDT LED lights 1




V. EZ)%%L\{M%E / Bottom line detection mechanism




V. JELAMN / Bottom line detection

FFs

s

HE

No. Part. No. Sl NAME OF PARTS Amt. wE
1 |14183000400 |JR&H AL A% Bottom line detection sensors 1
2 |W01002 P 3 Flat washer 3 1
3 421513012 WA G ELEDMA X 10 |Bolt (with washer) M4X10 2
4 |141812028 Rl SR Sensor holder 1
5 |N08008 HEBEM3 Nut M3 1
6 |413S14012 BRETM3 X 14 Screws M3X 14 3
7 1141921010 k=g Copper tubes 1
8 1418530218 BREETM4 X 7 Screws M3X 14 2
9 |41845224 SE G4X2. 5EHE Trachea ®4X2.5 black 0.5
10 40736036 SEHSLAPYA (YA =) |Tubing fitting APY4 (Y-tee) 1
11 142130028 SEIEN Reflective paper 40
12 142018007 A A5 JEC ZRAG AR i Twice bottom line detection of bobbin 5




X1, {%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ]%”%% / Laser cutting mechanism




X1. b‘?ﬁ%ﬁ)%ﬂé&ﬁ / Laser cutting mechanism

Fs = .
No. Part. No. et NAME OF PARTS fﬁ‘;ﬁ i
1 930001425 |BoeiEE EEF Upper cover of shell D 1 1142012289
2 142042008 |fiEdA G 554 Chamber rear cover plate 1
3 S05118 BE4TM4 X 16 Screw M4x16 3
4 41822701 |/K%E Water pipe 8
5 | 142030015 [#okE Laser tube 1
6 | 142042095 B ARJERE Shell bottom plate F 1
7 421510022 |HRETMAX 6 Screw M4x6 14
8 | 142012220 |HEMWEE B Smoke exhaust pipe clamp B 3
9 | 417530302 [H24] (5 #PE)M4 X 12 |Screw (with washer) M4x12 8
10 S05026 BEETM5 X 20 Screw M5x20 2
11 | 142042086 |¥0':%: & HIBE Laser device panel F 1
12 S05124 BEETM5 X 16 Screw M5x16 3
13 S09019 BEETM5 X 5 Screw M5x5 3
14 | 142030014 |SzhH% Inching switch 1
15 | 141942024 |5t 20 28 )i Reflector mounting base 1
16 | 142009007 |5t 223541 Reflector mounting plate 1
17 | 1420NS16007 | [ S 83 U/ 15 R 1) Mirror adjusting nut 3
18 | 1420NS20004 [t i 15 H IR 4T Screw 3
19 | 142008004 |J 5 %5 [ 5 Pl Mirror fixing ring 1
20 | 41811631 |8f8% Silicon mirror 1
21 S05064 BEETM4 X 30 Screw M4x30 3
22 | 142027002 |z i g Mirror spring 3
23 | 142042051 |J:fEB Light passing cylinder 1
24 | 141942025 |H 1A 223 e Fixing seat of light output cylinder 1
25 S05124  |ME4ETM5 X 16 Screw M5x16 6
26 | 141942026 |F|P&S G5 RE Lifting cylinder adapter seat 1
27 | 142042096 |FHF&S L2250 75 HaA | Lifting cylinder mounting adjustment seat A | 1
28 | 930002017 |FFEaCHEA = Lifting hood 1 1142012303
29 | 142042099 |(FFP&EAFEEN 2R |Lifting focusing mirror fixing cylinder 1
30 | 41830701 |HFEH Focusing lens 1
31 | 142008003 |[ZBAE4HE EE Fixed ring of focusing lens 1
32 142002016 |H 1B Light outlet B 1
33 41845222 MRS EIEAPCA-01 Tube joints APC4-01 1
34 | 417530302 |MBAT G EpE)MAX 12 |Screw (with washer) M4x12 2
35 | 142012219 |HiA7 28 22508 Potentiometer mounting plate 1
36 | 142030011 |—AkzUrArgs Integrated potentiometer 1
37 | 421513059 [#24T (i 8fB) M5 X 20 |Screw (with washer) M5x20 8
38 | 142011015 [¥'e %4880 Laser tube bracket 80 2
39 | 142042085 |zt 2eds e sE fifk |Reflector mounting seat positioning plate | 1
40 | 142012278 |48 F W2 REPREEHR Lens nut disassembly plate 1
41 | 141831047 |G FH 4K Laser alignment paper 1
42 41728028 |# P85 Gasket 5 3
43 | 417530036 [|HRETM5 X 12 (Gir#4fE) |Screw M5x12 (with washer) 4
44 41845231  |#z3LASLA-M5 Connector ASL4-M5 2




X2+ /%ﬁfﬁﬁ]%“ﬁ%”%ﬁﬁj\ / Laser cutting control part




X2. ¥oetnEEHIE 4 / Laser cutting control part

}Ii_aoj.% Paft.j?—\lo. TR NAME OF PARTS ﬁ;ﬁ HiE

1 417530302 |424T (G EpE) M4 X 12 |Screw (with washer) M4x12 5

2 41711025 |HZFE19 Wire clip 19 5

3 41845232 |43k Tracheal connector 1

4 417830302 |B24T (FEE)M4AX 12 |Screw (with washer) M4x12 14

5 142011016 [FLA7 i 52 i Cable tie holder 4

6 142030017 P2k Network cable 1

7 41822012 |V pE Damping washer 6

8 930000323 | lEfA 5 SC 4 Cavity rear bracket 1 142012055
9 421513059 |H24T (i fB)M5X 20  |Screw (with washer) M5x20 2

10 | 417530306 [#24] G #B)M5 X 15  |Screw (with washer) M5x15 8

11 | 930001381 [Motze3stk Laser mounting plate 1 141912338
12 | 417530304 [#24T Gy HB)M6 X 20  |Screw (with washer) M6x20 4

13 | 141830037 [ Card 2

14 | 142012052 |H 2235 Electrical mounting plate 1

15 41830302 | [A] 4k HE &S Intermediate relay 2

16 41830303 | F R 4k o B8 R Intermediate relay seat 2

17 41830703  |3000%Y /K46 3000 type water tank 1

18 | 930000326  |/KA4H ze 3 b A4 Water tank mounting plate assembly| 1 14201206700
19 | 142031002 |&TiA Hinge A 2

20 142012084 & TTHHR Hinge pad 2

21 421517009 [#R£TM5X 10 Screw M5x10 12

22 | 142012064 |/KAHBLFT 28 Water tank lever bracket 2

23 | 417530036 |W24T (HEE)M5 X 12 |Screw (with washer) M5x12 8

24 | 142012182  |FiAF4adZ2A Wire A 2

25 42230512 | HLIFFF Lk (5M) Main power switch line (5M) 4

26 41830021  [4dZkiRkA01 Plug board A01 1

27 | 141830013 |A4-HHH AL Bull plug 3 jack 1

28 | 142030016 [HOGHIEFE120W Laser power supply 120W 1

29 141912340 BRSO Laser threaded plate 1

30 S05218  [HRETM5X 22 Screw M5x22 6

31 41828611 |*P#EIM5 Flat washer M5 6

32 61807020 |43k VET7508 Red-headed reed VE7508 20

33 61807019 |413k% i VE1508 Red-headed reed VE1508 20

34 141947001  [R&FH Magnetic ring 2




X3- {%Ij\lﬁtﬂ%un&i%éﬁ / Laser cutting smoke exhaust part

45

LITRLIU




X3. b‘?ﬁ%ﬁ)%ﬂ%ﬂ%ﬁ / Laser cutting smoke exhaust part

Fe BE N
No Par . NO LR NAME OF PARTS At &1
1 141812017 W A i~ Bk} Suction port plate-medium thick material | 1
2 S05087  [#REIM5 X 12 Screw M5x12 4
3 41831019 |5 76 X 12 Powerful magnet 6x12 4
4 142012287 |WJAfEC Chimney C 1
5 142031012 |4E$56% 70 Aluminum foil tube 70 0. 8M
6 142531041 |¥i3E52-76 Hoop 52-76 2
7 930001382 |MHZEILIEFE Smoke filter box 1 14191233600
8 417830306 [#24T (HEE)M5 X 15 |Screw (with washer) M5x15 3
9 142012276 |H15i90-110 Hoop 90-110 3
10 41831409 [H14525-38 Hoop 25-38 2
11 142011017 |WRAHARE 32 Hose 32 4
12 | 142031013 |4 §EE100 Aluminum foil tube 100 6M
13 417530302 [#24T Gy E)MAX 12 |Screw (with washer) M4x12 4
14 | 930001200 |&5.CaXHLiE R B Air inlet of centrifugal fan B 1 142012223
15 41830705 | B Ly AHLE50W Centrifugal fan 650W 1
16 407N01001 | B BUERIMS Self-locking nut M5 4
17 41828611 |FE#PEIM5 Flat washer M5 8
18 417530037 |W24T (5#AEIM6X 14 |Screw (with washer) M6x14 4
19 930001201 |50 XML H XL B Air outlet of centrifugal fan B 1 142012222
20 S05124  |#2keM5 X 16 (R AL, $84%) |Bolt M5x16 (knurled, nickel-plated) 4
21 417530306 [#E4T CHyHE)M5 X 15 |Screw (with washer) M5x15 4
22 930001383 | XML 2R C Fan mounting plate C 1 141912335
23 41812551  |WEJRIHR Suction board 1
24 141945029 |FLIZIE4v210-06 Solenoid valve 4V210-06 2
25 41845222 |MELr HIEAPC4-01 Tube joints APC4-01 2
26 | 421S11013 [#2%TM4 X 35 Screw M4x35 2
27 42122001 | Heddi=LKQ2P-04 Quick change plug KQ2P-04 1
28 41845223 |A& &4 X 2. 5iBHIHE Trachea @4x2.5 transparent blue 4M
29 41730022 |HLHERBEE Solenoid valve wire 15M
30 62800019 | HLichzk Single core wire 5M
31 | 14251217300 |5 SR 2L Filter screen assembly 1
32 S02039  [JHAEVTLIRETMA X9 Slotted countersunk head screws M4x9 3
33 142047002 | [RIREER15 Circular magnet 15 3
34 930001204 |idyEFE B Filter box drawer B 1 14201222500
35 | 1420NS30002 |MEALIEETME X 15 Plum blossom screw M5x15 2
36 142022004 | %3} 2&DAY Sealing strip M
37 141837004 |INFRNY In label 2
38 141837005 |OUTHz I, Out label 2
39 | 142037003 [#othrips Laser label 1
40 141823002 | #EEi 4K Mirror cleaning paper 5
41 41837617 |6 241 & H G Precautions for laser equipment 1
42 41837616 | = & S Brbs i High voltage hazard label 3
43 | 142037005 |idpEA ARG Filter box labels 1
44 142012283 | yEM 10 H Filter 10 mesh 1
45 42311004 |ZHS4E ¢ 10 HDPE ¢10 oM
46 41845224 |5 d4X2. 5 M Trachea @4x2.5 black AM




X5. W)EEM /The Internet of Things

69



X5. YIEEPIEE /The Internet of Things

?f Paf:?—\lo. FHHAR NAME OF PARTS iﬁi;ﬁ ijts
1 61807032 443 16mm (10mm+6mm) 16 mm copper column (10 mm + 6 mm) 2
2 141830042 |48k M HL BEHR Internet of Things circuit board 1
3 413514012 |BEETM3 X 14 Screws M3x14 2
4 141830044 |HJEZE Cr=E) Power cord (Schematic Diagram) 1
5 141830043 |[E5% Gr=EE) Signal line (Schematic diagram) 1
6 N01013 BZEREM3 Nut M3 2




AR Mfﬁ: / Accessories

ST Y

23

31




Zl\n ¥ / Accessories

=)

ol I TEH LR NAME OF PARTS ok
1 141931015 A 7S AT 10mm Allen wrench 10mm 1
2 41712355 G Mg 22 T) Special screwdriver for needle plate 1
3 20131051 ST Tweezers 1
4 933672 Hili10# White Oil 10# 0. 5KG
5 11631008 [y az 41t Oil pot assembly 1
6 20131038 INHAE (AME) Small oil pot (pointed nozzle) 1
7 11411029 VEST AR Syringe 1
8 110211011 |yh4E (400m1) Oil bags (400ml) 1
9 40730010  |WRjRAE Spiral trachea 6
10 40736001 WA B sk Threaded casing joint 1
11 41830017 AR+ Electronic label card 30
12 42230854  |U#E USB flash disk
13 42217504 HLEIDP X5 8# Machine needle DPx5 8#

14 10818501 KAB L Big bobbin

15 42130028 A4 (RRAENND Reflective paper (Aurora) 40
16 141803006 FmasE Lower shaft oil core sleeve 1
17 141822002 O FEl3. 6X0. 8 O-ring 3.6 x 0.8 1
18 141823001 T B By Lower shaft oil limiting core 1
19 61910003 g V) Tie (small) 5
20 20131076 15X 943 15 x 9 bags 7
21 20131077 20X 1543 20 x 15 bags 2
22 42131008 TFER5 (100752,) Desiccant (100g) 9
23 141831064 |ZFFHE2H 4556 Lead screw module carton 1
24 41731015 TERENLB A4 Pattern accessory box 1
25 41837613 | FELobrI Center of gravity label 1
26 140237002 L (3P ) Warning board (hand guard) 1
27 20131063 g Warning signs 3
28 41837615 F, 2% 25 bR Wire warning label 1
29 41837102 SRR Guide rail oiling label 1
30 141911023 M3k Head supporter 1
31 141844008 SIBFE Bubble column 1
32 61910026 b A 26 [F] 58 e Adhesive wiring holder 9




	空白页面
	
	激光1-1
	激光1
	激光2-1
	激光2
	激光3-1
	激光3




